1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

01/20/15 REVISOR RSI/DI 15-1837

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: TOMASSONI and Saxhaug)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS

01/26/2015 126  Introduction and first reading
Referred to Finance

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 291

relating to transportation; appropriating money for Floodwood rest area

maintenance.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; FLOODWOOD REST AREA.

$40,000 in fiscal year 2016 and $40,000 in fiscal year 2017 are appropriated from

the trunk highway fund to the commissioner of transportation for a grant to the city of

Floodwood for maintenance, preservation, and administration of the Floodwood rest

area on marked U.S. Highway 2.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2015.

Section 1. 1



