15-1837

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION

S.F. No. 291

(SENATE AUTHORS: TOMASSONI and Saxhaug)

DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
01/26/2015	126	Introduction and first reading Referred to Finance

1.1 1.2 1.3	A bill for an act relating to transportation; appropriating money for Floodwood rest area maintenance.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; FLOODWOOD REST AREA.
1.6	\$40,000 in fiscal year 2016 and \$40,000 in fiscal year 2017 are appropriated from
1.7	the trunk highway fund to the commissioner of transportation for a grant to the city of
1.8	Floodwood for maintenance, preservation, and administration of the Floodwood rest

- area on marked U.S. Highway 2.
- 1.10 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective July 1, 2015.